already been undergone by the petitioner, this Court is of the opinion that the petitioenr is

entitled to Default Bail. Accordingly, the present application is allowed by directing that the

petitioner be released on bail in connection with the aforementioned case on furnishing bail

bond of Rs. 25,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand) with a surety of like amount subject to

the satisfaction of the learned Sub-Divisional Judicial Magistrate, Rangia.

The  petitioner  is  however  directed  to  continue  render  full  cooperation  to  the

investigation and not to indulge in any activities detrimental to the same.